May 23, 2016

To: Jill Ludwig

From: Tina J. Westfall

RE: 2016 Recreation Board Meeting Dates
(Third Monday of each month)

Jill:

Here is the updated list of dates of the Recreation Board Meetings during
2016:

Wednesday, January 13, 2016 7:00 p.m. * (MLK Holiday) Canceled
Tuesday, February 9, 2016 7:00 p.m.* (President Day Holiday)
Monday, March 21, 2016 7:00 p.m.

Monday, April 18, 2016 7:00 p.m.

Monday, May 16, 2016 7:00 p.m.

Monday, June 20, 2016 *(Summer)

Monday, July 18, 2016 *(Summer)

Monday, August 15, 2016 *(Summer)

Monday, Sept. 19, 2016 7:00 p.m.

Monday, October 17, 2016 7:00 p.m.

Monday, November 21, 2016 7:00 p.m.

Monday, December 19, 2016 7:00 p.m.

Thank you for your assistance.

Tina J. Westfall
Brooklyn Recreation Center



